# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI97309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	02/16/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as Notes Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	1 King's Arms Yard	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2R 7AF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 258**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16791161
Application Number:	16946065
Application Number:	16989393
Application Number:	17211324
Application Number:	17359888
Application Number:	17369306
Application Number:	17396180
Application Number:	17408165
Application Number:	17547754
Application Number:	17670449
Application Number:	29709013
Application Number:	17482835
Application Number:	17703398
Application Number:	17703426
Application Number:	16946029
Application Number:	17725100
Application Number:	18368908
Application Number:	17408091
Application Number:	17506920

PATENT REEL: 066799 FRAME: 0119

508440718

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17506416
Application Number:	17313349
Application Number:	17096307
Application Number:	17507397
Application Number:	17507371
Application Number:	17498936
Application Number:	17749488
Application Number:	17205219
Application Number:	17171297
Application Number:	17177899
Application Number:	29720916
Patent Number:	8366574
Patent Number:	6945886
Patent Number:	6949038
Patent Number:	7097578
Patent Number:	7175552
Patent Number:	7013486
Patent Number:	7325679
Patent Number:	7431669
Patent Number:	7703480
Patent Number:	7111326
Patent Number:	7410433
Patent Number:	7585236
Patent Number:	8047937
Patent Number:	8142311
Patent Number:	7686713
Patent Number:	7833118
Patent Number:	7695383
Patent Number:	8066838
Patent Number:	8460135
Patent Number:	7850554
Patent Number:	8133137
Patent Number:	8157669
Patent Number:	7892120
Patent Number:	8460136
Patent Number:	7909715
Patent Number:	8251846
Patent Number:	8226505

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8075429
Patent Number:	8128505
Patent Number:	8449412
Patent Number:	8062154
Patent Number:	8632428
Patent Number:	8066593
Patent Number:	8512177
Patent Number:	8870689
Patent Number:	8870690
Patent Number:	8715118
Patent Number:	8512174
Patent Number:	8512175
Patent Number:	8282514
Patent Number:	8771114
Patent Number:	8303441
Patent Number:	8579742
Patent Number:	8662130
Patent Number:	8740734
Patent Number:	8852037
Patent Number:	8858373
Patent Number:	9199135
Patent Number:	9192822
Patent Number:	9399155
Patent Number:	8821322
Patent Number:	9452322
Patent Number:	8991377
Patent Number:	9186563
Patent Number:	8905876
Patent Number:	8727917
Patent Number:	9089743
Patent Number:	8808121
Patent Number:	9211460
Patent Number:	9238163
Patent Number:	10864418
Patent Number:	9067109
Patent Number:	9149697
Patent Number:	9132332
Patent Number:	9802094

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9242156
Patent Number:	9731180
Patent Number:	9656140
Patent Number:	9492724
Patent Number:	9517397
Patent Number:	9283457
Patent Number:	9339710
Patent Number:	10549165
Patent Number:	9375621
Patent Number:	9308426
Patent Number:	9457251
Patent Number:	10159884
Patent Number:	9656142
Patent Number:	9656143
Patent Number:	9901801
Patent Number:	9844704
Patent Number:	9724570
Patent Number:	10449421
Patent Number:	9358429
Patent Number:	9144719
Patent Number:	9144720
Patent Number:	9916001
Patent Number:	10387930
Patent Number:	9511267
Patent Number:	9731179
Patent Number:	9308424
Patent Number:	9597554
Patent Number:	9776047
Patent Number:	9149709
Patent Number:	10220286
Patent Number:	9833683
Patent Number:	9636550
Patent Number:	9339699
Patent Number:	9901786
Patent Number:	10238922
Patent Number:	10252118
Patent Number:	10368596
Patent Number:	9486680

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10022593
Patent Number:	9956464
Patent Number:	10507367
Patent Number:	10413781
Patent Number:	9873029
Patent Number:	9814956
Patent Number:	10561913
Patent Number:	10463921
Patent Number:	10058734
Patent Number:	10625128
Patent Number:	10493327
Patent Number:	10549159
Patent Number:	10004950
Patent Number:	10398945
Patent Number:	10420993
Patent Number:	10773138
Patent Number:	10646761
Patent Number:	10751579
Patent Number:	10668333
Patent Number:	10821329
Patent Number:	11058940
Patent Number:	10946253
Patent Number:	10525311
Patent Number:	10328316
Patent Number:	10751581
Patent Number:	10646753
Patent Number:	10653924
Patent Number:	10737145
Patent Number:	10918913
Patent Number:	10265595
Patent Number:	10369442
Patent Number:	10398955
Patent Number:	10478688
Patent Number:	11058923
Patent Number:	11058934
Patent Number:	11065514
Patent Number:	11097164
Patent Number:	10987556

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11478687
Patent Number:	11192001
Patent Number:	11426637
Patent Number:	11247103
Patent Number:	11325327
Patent Number:	D596682
Patent Number:	D617956
Patent Number:	D596250
Patent Number:	D607949
Patent Number:	D653852
Patent Number:	D653853
Patent Number:	D648937
Patent Number:	D622793
Patent Number:	D631521
Patent Number:	D653843
Patent Number:	D653432
Patent Number:	D620062
Patent Number:	D622794
Patent Number:	D637674
Patent Number:	D633968
Patent Number:	D633969
Patent Number:	D678536
Patent Number:	D645101
Patent Number:	D644702
Patent Number:	D694520
Patent Number:	D655767
Patent Number:	D655768
Patent Number:	D655769
Patent Number:	D655770
Patent Number:	D655771
Patent Number:	D669946
Patent Number:	D685868
Patent Number:	D686678
Patent Number:	D689572
Patent Number:	D689573
Patent Number:	D689966
Patent Number:	D690110
Patent Number:	D725369

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D725370
Patent Number:	D725371
Patent Number:	D725372
Patent Number:	D725884
Patent Number:	D719726
Patent Number:	D700404
Patent Number:	D692074
Patent Number:	D708687
Patent Number:	D704783
Patent Number:	D704784
Patent Number:	D713901
Patent Number:	D715879
Patent Number:	D711989
Patent Number:	D710957
Patent Number:	D703875
Patent Number:	D719226
Patent Number:	D719623
Patent Number:	D719227
Patent Number:	D719228
Patent Number:	D738445
Patent Number:	D738972
Patent Number:	D836734
Patent Number:	D768250
Patent Number:	D799613
Patent Number:	D800236
Patent Number:	D785108
Patent Number:	D816176
Patent Number:	D825699
Patent Number:	D821514
Patent Number:	D820929
Patent Number:	D850550
Patent Number:	D893997
Patent Number:	D881304
Patent Number:	D879221
Patent Number:	D879893
Patent Number:	D893643
Patent Number:	D914991
Patent Number:	D919897

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D928894
Patent Number:	D974910
Patent Number:	D952464
Patent Number:	D975226
Patent Number:	D976353
Patent Number:	D975219
Patent Number:	D998286
Patent Number:	D777412
Patent Number:	7211010
Patent Number:	9114286
Application Number:	15247038

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M Amaru

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Amaru
SIGNATURE:	Angela Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page16.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page17.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page18.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page19.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page20.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page21.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page22.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page23.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page24.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page25.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page26.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page27.tif
source=Amer - Patent Security Agreement (Notes) Executed - US IP Only#page28.tif

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of February 16, 2024 (this "Agreement"), among Wilson Sporting Goods Co. (the "Grantor") and Wilmington Trust (London) Limited as collateral agent for the First Lien Notes Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, delivered in connection with that certain Indenture, dated as of February 16, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Indenture"), among Amer Sports Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), the Note Guarantors party thereto, The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, Registrar, Transfer Agent and Paying Agent (in such capacity, the "Trustee") and the Collateral Agent. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Section 12.1 of the Indenture and Section 4.3(a) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment or performance in full when due, whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the First Lien Notes Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest and wherever the same may be located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

A. all United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, and applications for any of the foregoing, including, without limitation: (i) all patents and patent applications including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all patentable inventions, designs and improvements claimed therein, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violations thereof, (v) the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds from suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement.** The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights, protections and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms (including, without limitation, Section 10) and provisions of

1

which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.

By: Andrew E. Page

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

### WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED,

as Notes Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title: Anto

Antony Girling Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT

**REEL: 066799 FRAME: 0131** 

## SCHEDULE I

### **PATENTS**

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8366574	GAME BALL LACING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	6945886	BAT WITH COMPOSITE
		HANDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	6949038	BALL BAT HAVING AN
		INSERT WITH VARIABLE
		WALL THICKNESS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7097578	BAT HAVING A FLEXIBLE
		HANDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7175552	BALL BAT FORMED OF
		CARBURIZED STEEL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7013486	BALL GLOVE FORMED
		WITH ABRASION
		RESISTANT MATERIAL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7325679	ENVIRONMENTALLY
		CONTROLLED SPORTS
		EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7431669	LOW COMPRESSION GOLF
		BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7703480	COMPOSITE TUBES AND
		METHOD OF
		MANUFACTURING SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7111326	BALL GLOVE HAVING
		OPENINGS AND IMPROVED
		WEIGHT BALANCE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7410433	BAT HANDLE WITH
		OPTIMAL DAMPING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7585236	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
Wiles Good Goods Goods	0047027	GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8047937	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED GROOVES AND OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Coods Co	8142311	GAME BALL HAVING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8142311	OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7686713	RACQUET STRINGING
wilson sporting doods Co.	7000713	MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7833118	RACQUET STRINGING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7833118	MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7695383	RACQUET STRINGING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7075363	MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8066838	COMPOSITE TUBES AND
Trison sporting Goods Co.	0000000	METHOD OF
		MANUFACTURING SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8460135	GAME BALL COVER WITH
Hoon opering Goods Co.	0.100130	IMPROVED STRIPES
		In ROAD STRIES

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7850554	APPARATUS FOR
1 5		DETERRING
		MODIFICATION OF SPORTS
		EQUIPMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8133137	PITCHING MACHINE
		HAVING OPTIMAL
		ADJUSTABILITY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8157669	MULTI-SECTIONAL CO-
1 2		CURED GOLF SHAFT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7892120	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES VISIBLE UPON
		GRASPING BY A USER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8460136	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7909715	GAME BALL HAVING
- ·		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8251846	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8226505	VIBRATION DAMPENING
-		BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8075429	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8128505	GOLF PUTTER HEAD
		INCLUDING A
		CANTILEVERED
		ALIGNMENT AID
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8449412	BALL BAT HAVING
		PERFORMANCE ADJUSTING
		ANNULAR MEMBER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8062154	APPARATUS FOR
		DETERRING
		MODIFICATION OF SPORTS
	0.000.000	EQUIPMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8632428	BALL BAT WITH INTERNAL
		IMPACT DAMPENING
	20066502	MEANS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8066593	CUSTOMIZED RACQUET
		STRINGING SYSTEM AND
	0510177	METHOD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512177	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		IMPROVED BLADDER
		CONSTRUCTION FOR
		MOUNTING OF
Wilson Coording Coords C	9970790	ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8870689	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		ELECTRONICS COUPLED TO
		THE BLADDER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8870690	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8715118	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512174	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512175	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8282514	SPORT RACQUET FOR
		IMPACTING A BALL AND
		FACILITATING THE
		OPENING OF A CAP ON A
		BOTTLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8771114	BASEBALL WITH
		IMPROVED CORE AND
		ENHANCED DURABILITY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8303441	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8579742	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8662130	BAT FABRICATION SYSTEM
		AND METHOD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8740734	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		GROOVES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8852037	BALL BAT HAVING
		IMPROVED STRUCTURE TO
		ALLOW FOR DETECTION OF
		ROLLING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8858373	BALL BAT HAVING
		IMPROVED STRUCTURE TO
		ALLOW FOR DETECTION OF
	2122125	ROLLING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9199135	OPTIMIZED  THERM CORL A STAGE
		THERMOPLASTIC
TT 0	0102022	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9192822	OPTIMIZED
		THERMOPLASTIC
		RACQUET

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9399155	OPTIMIZED
, ,		THERMOPLASTIC
		RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8821322	ADJUSTABLE BATTING TEE
1 5		HAVING A REMOVABLY
		ATTACHABLE BASE
		MECHANISM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9452322	AMERICAN FOOTBALL
-		INCORPORATING
		BOUNDARY LAYER TRIP
		MECHANISMS TO REDUCE
		AERODYNAMIC DRAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8991377	BUCKET FEEDER FOR A
-		BALL PROJECTING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9186563	TAMPER-RESISTANT BALL
1 0		BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8905876	GAME BALL COVER WITH
•		IMPROVED STRIPES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8727917	BALL BAT HAVING
		PERFORMANCE ADJUSTING
		ANNULAR MEMBER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9089743	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
		STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8808121	RACQUET CONFIGURED
1 0		WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
		STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9211460	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAVING HIGH ANGLE
		DISCONTINUOUS FIBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9238163	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
-		FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAVING HIGH ANGLE
		DISCONTINUOUS FIBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10864418	SPORTS PADDLE WITH
		IMPROVED HEAD PORTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9067109	BAT WITH OPTIMIZED
		BARREL WALL SPACING
		AND IMPROVED END CAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9149697	BALL BAT WITH
_ <del>_</del>		OPTIMIZED BARREL WALL
		SPACING AND IMPROVED
		END CAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9132332	WHEELED BAG AND
		SUPPORT CHASSIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9802094	TAPERED ISOLATING
		ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9242156	TAPERED ISOLATING
winden aparting decay dec	32.220	ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9731180	TAPERED ISOLATING
The State of the S		ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656140	SPORT PERFORMANCE
1 &		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9492724	SPORT PERFORMANCE
1 2		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9517397	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9283457	SPORT PERFORMANCE
1 2		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9339710	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10549165	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9375621	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9308426	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9457251	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10159884	BASKETBALL MAKE-MISS
		SHOT SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656142	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656143	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656143	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9901801	BASKETBALL SENSING
		APPARATUS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9844704	BASKETBALL SENSING
		APPARATUS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9724570	BALL LIGHTING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10449421	BASKETBALL
		ELECTRONICS SUPPORT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9358429	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
- •		HOSEL ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9144719	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
		HOSEL ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9144720	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
_ ~		HOSEL ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9916001	SPORT EQUIPMENT INPUT
1 3		MODE CONTROL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10387930	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
1 &		SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9511267	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
The special section se		SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9731179	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
which sporting coods co.	3,611,3	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9308424	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
winder opering doods do.	2500.21	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9597554	RACQUET HIT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7577551	NOTIFICATION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9776047	AMERICAN-STYLE
witson Sporting Goods Co.	9770047	FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS COUPLED TO
		THE BLADDER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9149709	HINGED ARTICULATING
witson sporting Goods Co.	9149709	CATCHER LEG GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10220286	GOLF BALL AND CADDIE
witson sporting Goods Co.	10220280	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9833683	GOLF BALL AND CADDIE
witson Sporting Goods Co.	9633063	
Wilson Constitut Constitution	0/2/550	SYSTEM FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9636550	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9339699	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
Wiles Continue Contact	0001796	STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9901786	BASKETBALL HAVING
Wiles Control	1022022	GROOVED SEAMS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10238922	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
W.1 C C 1 C	10050110	ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10252118	BASKETBALL WITH
7777	100,00,00	ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10368596	FIRST METACARPAL SLING
W	0.40.6600	FOR BALL GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9486680	VARIABLE STIFFNESS
7771	1000000	STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10022593	BASKETBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOMENT OF
	0055151	INERTIA
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9956464	BALL BAT BARREL WITH
		LUMINESCENT INTERIOR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10507367	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10413781	LOW COMPRESSION GOLF
		BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	15247038	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9873029	GOLF CLUB HEAD

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9814956	VARIABLE STIFFNESS
		STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10561913	BAT END CAP ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10463921	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10058734	RACQUET HIT
		NOTIFICATION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10625128	ADJUSTABLE KNOB
		ASSEMBLY FOR A BALL
		BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10493327	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
		CORE WITH INTERNAL
		MATERIAL SHIFT LINES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10549159	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
		CORE WITH
		AERODYNAMIC PATTERNS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10004950	STRING SUPPORT
		ASSEMBLY FOR A
	10000015	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10398945	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10420993	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
	10773130	APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10773138	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAIVNG AN ACCELERATED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10646761	BREAK-IN FUSE REGION VARIABLE STIFFNESS
witson sporting Goods Co.	10040701	STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10751579	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10668333	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10821329	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058940	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10946253	RACQUET CONFIGURED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10940233	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10525311	LEATHER GAME BALL
8		COVER INCLUDING
		GHOSTED ALPHANUMERIC
		AND/OR GRAPHICAL
		INDICIA
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10328316	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10751581	RACQUET CONFIGURED
1 5		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10646753	RACQUET CONFIGURED
The special group grown	133.37.52	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10653924	RACQUET CONFIGURED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10033724	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10737145	GAME BALL HAVING A
witson sporting Goods Co.	10/3/143	REDUCED MOMENT OF
		INERTIA
Wilson Sporting Coods Co	10019012	
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10918913	TENNIS BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10265595	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
	100 00 110	BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10369442	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
		BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10398955	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
		BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10478688	KNOB SLEEVE FOR A BALL
		BAT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058923	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOI
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058934	BALL BAT WITH
		CANTILEVERED INSERT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11065514	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11065514	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11097164	BASKETBALL HAVING
		IMPROVED PEBBLED
		TEXTURE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10987556	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
1 0	-	JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11478687	KNOB SLEEVE FOR A BALL
		BAT HANDLE ASSEMBLY

Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1192001 1426637 1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.	1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1541282	BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1541282	MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION  RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of		PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the process of the proce		RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the process of the proce		WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the	1633652	RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	DATE WITH DARREST PRICE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D		BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	596682	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D	617956	BATTING HELMET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	596250	BASEBALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	607949	BASEBALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653852	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653853	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
	648937	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Constitut Cond. D	622793	SPORTS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	631521	SPORTS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653843	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653432	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	620062	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	622794	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	637674	GOLF CLUB HEAD
	633968	PUTTER HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	633969	PUTTER HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	678536	ELBOW SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	645101	BASKETBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	644702	BASKETBALL
	694520	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
	655767	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655768	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655769	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655770	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655771	KNOB OF A BALL BAT
	669946	GAME BALL
	685868	BASKETBALL
	686678	BASKETBALL
	689572	THROAT OF A RACQUET
-	689573	THROAT OF A RACQUET
	689966	THROAT OF A RACQUET
)	002200	
The sporting Goods Co.	690110	STRAP GUIDE FOR A GOLF

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725369	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
···		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725370	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
1 8		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725371	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725372	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725884	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
3		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719726	OUTSOLE OF A FOOTWEAR
8		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D700404	LEG AND FOOT SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D692074	SOCCERBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D708687	SOLE OF A GOLF CLUB
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D704783	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D704784	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D713901	SOLE OF A GOLF CLUB
, , see a spectrage decide decide		HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D715879	KNOB OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D711989	BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D710957	BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D703875	HEAD SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719226	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719623	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719227	TENNIS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719228	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
, , men spering coup co.	2,1322	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D738445	PRACTICE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D738972	PRACTICE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D836734	BASKETBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D768250	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
winson sporting Goods co.	15,00250	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	799613	PICKLE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D800236	PICKLE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D785108	FOOTBALL LACING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D816176	GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D825699	SOLE PLATE OF A GOLF
winson sporting doods co.	B 023 033	CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D821514	CROWN OF A GOLF CLUB
, moon sporting seeds see.	2021011	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D820929	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
which sperming coods co.	2 020,2	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D850550	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
		RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D893997	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D881304	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D879221	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D879893	FOOTBALL
noon operang doods co.	2017070	1 00 IBILEE

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D893643	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D914991	ELBOW GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D919897	LEG GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D928894	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D974910	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
		OVERCAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D952464	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
		OVERCAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D975226	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D976353	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D975219	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D998286	SHIRT WITH AN
		ADORNMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D777412	OUTSOLE OF A FOOTWEAR
		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7211010	REINFORCING MEMBER
		FOR A BADMINTON
		RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9114286	BASKETBALL HAVING
		GROOVED SEAMS

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16791161	UNCOATED GOLF BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16946065	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16989393	BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE
		MULTI-WALL BARREL
		PORTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17211324	BALL GLOVE WITH SPIN
		REDUCTION WEBBING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17359888	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOI
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17369306	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17396180	BALL GLOVE WITH BALL
		CATCH
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17408165	FACEPLATE OF A GOLF
		CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17547754	GOLF CLUB HAVING
		COMPOSITE FACE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17670449	SPORTS RACQUET AND
		REMOVABLE WRIST STRAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	29709013	BASKETBALL

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17482835	OVERCAP FOR A TENNIS
		BALL CONTAINER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17703398	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17703426	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16946029	ADJUSTABLE LEG GUARD
		FOR A CATCHER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17725100	BATTER'S HAND GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	18368908	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17408091	FACEPLATE OF A GOLF
		CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17506920	CHEST PROTECTOR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17506416	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
-		THERMOPLASTIC CORE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17313349	RACQUET HAVING AN
		IMPROVED HANDLE
		ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17096307	BEVERAGE POCKET OF AN
		APPAREL ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17507397	ADJUSTABLE KNEE WEDGE
		FOR A CATCHER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17507371	PROTECTIVE LINER FOR
		HEADWEAR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17498936	SPORTS UPPER BODY
		PROTECTIVE GEAR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17749488	SPORTSWEAR GARMENT
		WITH SEAMLESS MULTI-
		TIERED COMPRESSION
		WAISTBAND
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17205219	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17171297	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17177899	PICKLEBALL PADDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	29720916	VOLLEYBALL

## SCHEDULE I

### **PATENTS**

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8366574	GAME BALL LACING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	6945886	BAT WITH COMPOSITE
		HANDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	6949038	BALL BAT HAVING AN
		INSERT WITH VARIABLE
		WALL THICKNESS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7097578	BAT HAVING A FLEXIBLE
		HANDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7175552	BALL BAT FORMED OF
		CARBURIZED STEEL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7013486	BALL GLOVE FORMED
		WITH ABRASION
		RESISTANT MATERIAL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7325679	ENVIRONMENTALLY
		CONTROLLED SPORTS
		EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7431669	LOW COMPRESSION GOLF
		BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7703480	COMPOSITE TUBES AND
		METHOD OF
		MANUFACTURING SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7111326	BALL GLOVE HAVING
		OPENINGS AND IMPROVED
		WEIGHT BALANCE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7410433	BAT HANDLE WITH
		OPTIMAL DAMPING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7585236	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8047937	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8142311	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7686713	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7833118	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7695383	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8066838	COMPOSITE TUBES AND
		METHOD OF
		MANUFACTURING SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8460135	GAME BALL COVER WITH
		IMPROVED STRIPES

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7850554	APPARATUS FOR
1 0		DETERRING
		MODIFICATION OF SPORTS
		EQUIPMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8133137	PITCHING MACHINE
		HAVING OPTIMAL
		ADJUSTABILITY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8157669	MULTI-SECTIONAL CO-
which sperms seems see		CURED GOLF SHAFT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7892120	GAME BALL HAVING
8		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES VISIBLE UPON
		GRASPING BY A USER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8460136	GAME BALL HAVING
F		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7909715	GAME BALL HAVING
will be bounded.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8251846	GAME BALL HAVING
window operating decide det		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8226505	VIBRATION DAMPENING
whom sporting doods do.	022000	BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8075429	RACQUET STRINGING
wilson sporting doods do.	00,2,23	MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8128505	GOLF PUTTER HEAD
whom opening coods co.	0120000	INCLUDING A
		CANTILEVERED
		ALIGNMENT AID
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8449412	BALL BAT HAVING
windin opening deeds de.	0.12.1.2	PERFORMANCE ADJUSTING
		ANNULAR MEMBER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8062154	APPARATUS FOR
winson sporting soots so.		DETERRING
		MODIFICATION OF SPORTS
		EQUIPMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8632428	BALL BAT WITH INTERNAL
whom sporting coods co.	0002.20	IMPACT DAMPENING
		MEANS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8066593	CUSTOMIZED RACQUET
		STRINGING SYSTEM AND
		METHOD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512177	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		IMPROVED BLADDER
		CONSTRUCTION FOR
		MOUNTING OF
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8870689	AMERICAN-STYLE
	0010007	I IIII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		ELECTRONICS COUPLED TO
		THE BLADDER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8870690	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8715118	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512174	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8512175	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		BARREL PORTION HAVING
		SEPARATE PROXIMAL AND
		DISTAL MEMBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8282514	SPORT RACQUET FOR
		IMPACTING A BALL AND
		FACILITATING THE
		OPENING OF A CAP ON A
		BOTTLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8771114	BASEBALL WITH
		IMPROVED CORE AND
		ENHANCED DURABILITY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8303441	RACQUET STRINGING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8579742	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
		GROOVES AND/OR RIDGES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8662130	BAT FABRICATION SYSTEM
		AND METHOD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8740734	GAME BALL HAVING
		OPTIMALLY POSITIONED
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		GROOVES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8852037	BALL BAT HAVING
		IMPROVED STRUCTURE TO
		ALLOW FOR DETECTION OF
		ROLLING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8858373	BALL BAT HAVING
		IMPROVED STRUCTURE TO
		ALLOW FOR DETECTION OF
	2122125	ROLLING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9199135	OPTIMIZED  THERM CORL A STAGE
		THERMOPLASTIC
TT 0	0102022	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9192822	OPTIMIZED
		THERMOPLASTIC
		RACQUET

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9399155	OPTIMIZED
•		THERMOPLASTIC
		RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8821322	ADJUSTABLE BATTING TEE
1 0		HAVING A REMOVABLY
		ATTACHABLE BASE
		MECHANISM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9452322	AMERICAN FOOTBALL
•		INCORPORATING
		BOUNDARY LAYER TRIP
		MECHANISMS TO REDUCE
		AERODYNAMIC DRAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8991377	BUCKET FEEDER FOR A
1 0		BALL PROJECTING
		MACHINE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9186563	TAMPER-RESISTANT BALL
3		BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8905876	GAME BALL COVER WITH
		IMPROVED STRIPES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8727917	BALL BAT HAVING
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		PERFORMANCE ADJUSTING
		ANNULAR MEMBER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9089743	RACQUET CONFIGURED
windon opering doods co.	3003715	WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
		STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	8808121	RACQUET CONFIGURED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	0000121	WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
		STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9211460	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
winson sporting doods co.	3211100	FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAVING HIGH ANGLE
		DISCONTINUOUS FIBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9238163	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7 m J G 1 G J	FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAVING HIGH ANGLE
		DISCONTINUOUS FIBERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10864418	SPORTS PADDLE WITH
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10004410	IMPROVED HEAD PORTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9067109	BAT WITH OPTIMIZED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	700/107	BARREL WALL SPACING
		AND IMPROVED END CAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9149697	BALL BAT WITH
witson sporting doods co.	J1 <del>4</del> 7071	OPTIMIZED BARREL WALL
		SPACING AND IMPROVED
		END CAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9132332	
witson sporting Goods Co.	9132332	WHEELED BAG AND SUPPORT CHASSIS
Wilson Snorting Goods Co	0802004	
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9802094	TAPERED ISOLATING
		ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9242156	TAPERED ISOLATING
1 2		ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9731180	TAPERED ISOLATING
1 5		ELEMENT FOR A BALL BAT
		AND SYSTEM FOR USING
		SAME
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656140	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9492724	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9517397	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9283457	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9339710	SPORT PERFORMANCE
		SYSTEM WITH BALL
		SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10549165	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9375621	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9308426	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9457251	BALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10159884	BASKETBALL MAKE-MISS
		SHOT SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656142	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656143	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9656143	BASKETBALL SHOT
		DETERMINATION SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9901801	BASKETBALL SENSING
		APPARATUS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9844704	BASKETBALL SENSING
		APPARATUS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9724570	BALL LIGHTING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10449421	BASKETBALL
		ELECTRONICS SUPPORT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9358429	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
		HOSEL ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9144719	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
		HOSEL ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9144720	GOLF CLUB ADJUSTABLE
		HOSEL ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9916001	SPORT EQUIPMENT INPUT
1 3		MODE CONTROL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10387930	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
1 &		SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9511267	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
The special section se	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9731179	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
which sporting coods co.	3,611,3	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9308424	BAT CUSTOMIZATION
winder opering doods do.	2500.21	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9597554	RACQUET HIT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7577551	NOTIFICATION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9776047	AMERICAN-STYLE
witson Sporting Goods Co.	9770047	FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS COUPLED TO
		THE BLADDER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9149709	HINGED ARTICULATING
witson sporting Goods Co.	9149709	CATCHER LEG GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10220286	GOLF BALL AND CADDIE
witson sporting Goods Co.	10220280	SYSTEM
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9833683	GOLF BALL AND CADDIE
witson Sporting Goods Co.	9633063	
Wilson Constitut Constitution	0/2/550	SYSTEM FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9636550	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9339699	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH FEWER CROSS
		STRINGS THAN MAIN
Wiles Continue Contact	0001796	STRINGS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9901786	BASKETBALL HAVING
Wiles Control	1022022	GROOVED SEAMS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10238922	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
W.1 C C 1 C	10050110	ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10252118	BASKETBALL WITH
7777	100,00,00	ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10368596	FIRST METACARPAL SLING
W	0.40.6600	FOR BALL GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9486680	VARIABLE STIFFNESS
7771	1000000	STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10022593	BASKETBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOMENT OF
	0055151	INERTIA
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9956464	BALL BAT BARREL WITH
		LUMINESCENT INTERIOR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10507367	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10413781	LOW COMPRESSION GOLF
		BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	15247038	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9873029	GOLF CLUB HEAD

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9814956	VARIABLE STIFFNESS
		STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10561913	BAT END CAP ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10463921	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL INCLUDING
		ELECTRONICS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10058734	RACQUET HIT
		NOTIFICATION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10625128	ADJUSTABLE KNOB
		ASSEMBLY FOR A BALL
		BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10493327	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
		CORE WITH INTERNAL
		MATERIAL SHIFT LINES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10549159	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
		CORE WITH
		AERODYNAMIC PATTERNS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10004950	STRING SUPPORT
		ASSEMBLY FOR A
	10000015	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10398945	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10420993	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
	10773130	APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10773138	BALL BAT INCLUDING A
		FIBER COMPOSITE BARREL
		HAIVNG AN ACCELERATED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10646761	BREAK-IN FUSE REGION VARIABLE STIFFNESS
witson sporting Goods Co.	10040701	STRIKING IMPLEMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10751579	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10668333	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10821329	FOOTBALL SENSING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058940	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10946253	RACQUET CONFIGURED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10940233	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10525311	LEATHER GAME BALL
8		COVER INCLUDING
		GHOSTED ALPHANUMERIC
		AND/OR GRAPHICAL
		INDICIA
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10328316	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10751581	RACQUET CONFIGURED
1 5		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10646753	RACQUET CONFIGURED
The special group grown	133.37.52	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10653924	RACQUET CONFIGURED
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10033724	WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10737145	GAME BALL HAVING A
witson sporting Goods Co.	10/3/143	REDUCED MOMENT OF
		INERTIA
Wilson Sporting Coods Co	10019012	
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10918913	TENNIS BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10265595	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
	100 00 110	BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10369442	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
		BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10398955	BALL BAT INCLUDING
		BALL LAUNCH ANGLE
		BOOSTERS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10478688	KNOB SLEEVE FOR A BALL
		BAT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058923	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOI
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11058934	BALL BAT WITH
		CANTILEVERED INSERT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11065514	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11065514	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11097164	BASKETBALL HAVING
		IMPROVED PEBBLED
		TEXTURE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	10987556	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
1	-	JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	11478687	KNOB SLEEVE FOR A BALL
		BAT HANDLE ASSEMBLY

Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1192001 1426637 1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	1247103 1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of Co.	1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1325327 1541282	TENNIS BALL HAVING A THERMOPLASTIC CORE BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1541282	BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of	1541282	MULTI-WALL BARREL PORTION  RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the property of		PORTION RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the process of the proce		RACQUET CONFIGURED WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the process of the proce		WITH INCREASED FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	DIRECTIONS WITH RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the	1633652	RESPECT TO A LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Description of the Control of the Control of Control o	1633652	DATE WITH DARREST PRICE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D		BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	596682	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D	617956	BATTING HELMET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.  D  Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	596250	BASEBALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	607949	BASEBALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653852	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653853	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
	648937	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Constitut Cond. D	622793	SPORTS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	631521	SPORTS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653843	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	653432	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	620062	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	622794	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	637674	GOLF CLUB HEAD
	633968	PUTTER HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	633969	PUTTER HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	678536	ELBOW SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	645101	BASKETBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. D	644702	BASKETBALL
	694520	RACQUET EQUIPMENT BAG
	655767	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655768	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
***************************************	655769	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655770	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
	655771	KNOB OF A BALL BAT
	669946	GAME BALL
	685868	BASKETBALL
	686678	BASKETBALL
	689572	THROAT OF A RACQUET
-	689573	THROAT OF A RACQUET
	689966	THROAT OF A RACQUET
)	002200	
The sporting Goods Co.	690110	STRAP GUIDE FOR A GOLF

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725369	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
1 5		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725370	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
1 5		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725371	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725372	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
1 2		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D725884	UPPER OF A FOOTWEAR
3		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719726	OUTSOLE OF A FOOTWEAR
8		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D700404	LEG AND FOOT SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D692074	SOCCERBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D708687	SOLE OF A GOLF CLUB
which spering deeds ee.	2,0000,	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D704783	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D704784	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D713901	SOLE OF A GOLF CLUB
windon sporting Goods Co.	15715701	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D715879	KNOB OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D711989	BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D710957	BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D703875	HEAD SHIELD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719226	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719623	END CAP OF A BALL BAT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719023	TENNIS RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D719228	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
winson Sporting Goods Co.	D/19228	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D738445	PRACTICE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D738972	PRACTICE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D836734	BASKETBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D768250	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D700230	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	799613	PICKLE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D800236	PICKLE BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D785108	FOOTBALL LACING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D816176	GOLF CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D825699	SOLE PLATE OF A GOLF
witson sporting Goods Co.	D823099	CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D821514	CROWN OF A GOLF CLUB
witson sporting Goods Co.	D821314	HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D820929	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
witson sporting Goods Co.	D820929	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D850550	CENTRAL PORTION OF A
wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D630330	RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co	D893997	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co. Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D893997 D881304	
		FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D879221	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D879893	FOOTBALL

ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D893643	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D914991	ELBOW GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D919897	LEG GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D928894	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D974910	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
		OVERCAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D952464	TENNIS BALL CONTAINER
		OVERCAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D975226	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D976353	VOLLEYBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D975219	FOOTBALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D998286	SHIRT WITH AN
		ADORNMENT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	D777412	OUTSOLE OF A FOOTWEAR
		ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	7211010	REINFORCING MEMBER
		FOR A BADMINTON
		RACQUET
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	9114286	BASKETBALL HAVING
		GROOVED SEAMS

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16791161	UNCOATED GOLF BALL
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16946065	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16989393	BALL BAT WITH ONE-PIECE
		MULTI-WALL BARREL
		PORTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17211324	BALL GLOVE WITH SPIN
		REDUCTION WEBBING
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17359888	AMERICAN-STYLE
		FOOTBALL HAVING A
		REDUCED MOI
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17369306	IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB
		HEAD WITH BODY WALL
		APERTURES
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17396180	BALL GLOVE WITH BALL
		CATCH
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17408165	FACEPLATE OF A GOLF
		CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17547754	GOLF CLUB HAVING
		COMPOSITE FACE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17670449	SPORTS RACQUET AND
_		REMOVABLE WRIST STRAP
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	29709013	BASKETBALL

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17482835	OVERCAP FOR A TENNIS
		BALL CONTAINER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17703398	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17703426	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	16946029	ADJUSTABLE LEG GUARD
		FOR A CATCHER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17725100	BATTER'S HAND GUARD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	18368908	SPORTS GLOVE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17408091	FACEPLATE OF A GOLF
		CLUB HEAD
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17506920	CHEST PROTECTOR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17506416	TENNIS BALL HAVING A
		THERMOPLASTIC CORE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17313349	RACQUET HAVING AN
		IMPROVED HANDLE
		ASSEMBLY
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17096307	BEVERAGE POCKET OF AN
		APPAREL ARTICLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17507397	ADJUSTABLE KNEE WEDGE
		FOR A CATCHER
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17507371	PROTECTIVE LINER FOR
		HEADWEAR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17498936	SPORTS UPPER BODY
		PROTECTIVE GEAR
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17749488	SPORTSWEAR GARMENT
		WITH SEAMLESS MULTI-
		TIERED COMPRESSION
		WAISTBAND
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17205219	BAT WITH BARREL PIVOT
		JOINT
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17171297	RACQUET CONFIGURED
		WITH INCREASED
		FLEXIBILITY IN MULTIPLE
		DIRECTIONS WITH
		RESPECT TO A
		LONGITUDINAL AXIS
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	17177899	PICKLEBALL PADDLE
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	29720916	VOLLEYBALL

**RECORDED: 03/15/2024**